HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2579

By COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND LAND USE

April 4

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 8, delete "A school district" and insert "An entity identified 1 in subsection (3)(a) or (5)(a) of this section". 3 In line 10, before the period insert "or to pay for costs incurred to identify sources of those foods or to process those foods". 5 In line 17, before the colon insert "or to pay for costs incurred to identify sources of those foods or to process those foods". On page 2, line 8, after "state" insert ", including to pay for costs incurred to identify sources 7 of those foods or to process those foods". In line 36, delete "or". 10 In line 38, delete the period and insert "; or "(I) Producers of food produced or processed in this state, including farmers, ranchers and 11 12 seafood harvesters.". 13 On page 3, line 17, after "assistance" insert ", training". In line 21, after "assistance" insert ", training". 14 Delete lines 22 through 37. 15 16 In line 38, delete "(10)(a)" and insert "(8)(a)". 17 Delete lines 41 through 43 and insert: 18 "(b) The Department of Education may enter into agreements with partners identified in sub-19 section (7) of this section for the payment of administrative costs incurred under this section.". On page 4, delete line 1 and insert "General Fund, the amount of \$5,000,000, which shall be ex-20 21 pended as follows: 22 "(1) \$3,799,000 for grants described in ORS 336.431 (2)(a) and (b); "(2) \$898,000 for grants described in ORS 336.431 (2)(c); 23 24 "(3) \$60,000 for the evaluation described in ORS 336.431 (6)(c); 25 "(4) \$143,000 for the technical assistance, training and resources described in ORS 336.431 (7); 26 and 27 "(5) \$100,000 for administrative costs described in ORS 336.431 (8)(a).".

28